6123 Written Answers

(d) The numbzar of job opportunities made available to the Employment Exchange are not adequate to absorb the job seekers on the live register during a specific period.

TRACTORS

1735. SHRI R. P. KHAITAN : Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) the number of Russian tractors imported in India during 1968-69;

{b) the total number of quired in the country; and

IMpoRrT OF Russian

tractors re-

(c) the number of tractors that had been demanded by the Government of Bihar ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICUL-
TURE, COMMUNITY DEVELOP-
MENT AND COOPERATION (SHRI
ANNASAHLEB SHINDE) : (a) and (b)
The total demand of tractors of various makes for 1968-69 was asscssed at 60,000 Nos. Against this, import of 15,500 tractors, including 6,500 tractors
to be imported from Russia, had been arrangzd. 2602 tractors were rcceived from Russia during 1968-69—1,776 Nos.
against a Contract signed during 1968-69 and 826 Nos. against a Contract signed during 1966-67.

(c) The Bihar Government asked for 700 Zetor Tractors of 28 H.P. and 100
Massey Ferguson Tractors of g5 H.P, for distribution to the cultivators through the Agro-Industries Development Corporation to meet the requirement during the year 1968-69.
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+[REPORT OF THE NATIONAL CoMMISSION oN LaBour

1736. SHRI J. P. YADAV : Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABI-LITATION be pleased to refer to the answer to Starred Question No. 415 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 8th August,
1969 and state :

(a) whether the National Commission on Labour has since submitted its report;
and

(b) if so, how much time is likely to be taken by Government for implementing the recommendations of the Commission ?]
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+{THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR, EM-
PLOYMENT AND REHABILITATION
(SHRI BHAGWAT JHA AZAD)
(a) The National Commission on Labour submitted its report to Government on August 28, 1969.

(b) Action on the Report would be taken after it has been examined in consultation with the interests concerned.
Government hope to complete the examination as soon as possible.]

1787. [Transferred to the

a5th  Augusts
1969.]
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1[ 1 English translation.

